Februar
2025

Marz
2025

April
2025

Mai
2025

Juni
2025

Juli
2025

August
2025

September
2025

Oktober
2025

November
2025

Dezember
2025

Januar
2026

Pegel Tages

maxima [m U.M.]

N

426.15
425.8
425.45
425.1
424.75

S
424.05 |
423.7
423.35

L

423

Nitrat [mg/I]

Tagesmittel [mgN/I]

WA A

45
40
35
30

20
15
10
5
0

Leitfahigkeit

Tagesmittel [uS/cm]

WWMMWM

590
580
570

550
540
530
520
510
500

Temperatur Tagesmaxima

[°C]

R R

12.5
12
115
11
10.5
10
9.5
9
8.5
8

Kanton Solotl

hurn

Amt fur Umwelt
4509 Solothurn

Kleinere Liicken sind nicht dargestellt.
Zeiten in Sommer-/Winterzeit!

Jahresganglinie
625/235/001 PW Wolfwil

24.01.2026




